SC820
 High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
Up to 65A, High-precision current sensor chip that
With stands surge currents up to 8KA
Description
SC820 is a chip type current sensor with wide isolation distance and high current capacity developed by Senko micro. This product in
10.3mm*10.4mm*2.3mm wide-body SOP16 encapsulation on realized as low as 0.6mΩ current lead impedance, this enables it to be

SC820 series
High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2020, SENKO MICRO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD 2
Order information（Marking products：Not intended for sample applications）
Part Number Special Code Temp.Range Packing IP(A) *3  Vout@IP=0A1 Sens@VCC=5V(mv/A)
SC820RFT-20B5
R
(no reference)
F(-40~125℃)
T
(Reel, 1500
pieces/reel)
± 20 B(0.5Vcc) 100
SC820RGT-22F5 ± 22.22 F(2.5) 90
SC820RFT-25B5 ± 25
B(0.5Vcc)
80
SC820RFT-30B5 ± 30 66
SC820RFT-50B5 ± 50 40
SC820RFT-40F5 ± 40
F(2.5)
50
SC820RFT-50F5 ± 50 40
SC820RGT-52F5 ± 51.95 F(2.5) 38.5
SC820RFT-65B5 ± 65 B(0.5Vcc) 30.75
SC820RGT-98F5 ± 97.56 F(2.5) 20.5
SC820NFT-25F5 N
(With reference, but
the driving ability is
weak and the
difference error is
large)
± 25 F(2.5) 80
SC820NFT-30B5 ± 30
B(0.5Vcc)
66
SC820NFT-40B5 ± 40 50
SC820NFT-50F5 ± 50 F(2.5) 40
SC820NFT-65B5 ± 65 B(0.5Vcc) 30.75
SC820DFT-20F5
D
± 20
F(2.5)
100
SC820DFT-30F5 ± 30 66
SC820DFT-50F5 ± 50 40
SC820DFT-65F5 ± 65 30.75
SC820DFT-20U5 20 U(0.1Vcc) 200
Note 1: F, B, U are different in the reference output when IP=0A, F is recommended by default.
Note 2: Model U, dynamic range x2, sensitivity x2; if there is any other sensitivity requirement, can connect our FAE or agent.
Note 3: Model U, is sample at present.
Pin Configuration

1.4 Add SC820N  Hao 2018.01
1.5 Change Format  Hao 2018.03
1.6 Change Part Number in Order Information 2 Hao 2018.03
1.7 Modify Max Current Tolerance 3 Hao 2018.03
1.8 Remove Noise Spec, Charts  Hao 2018.04
1.9 Change Part Number 1 Hao 2018.06
2.0 Change Symbol define  Jon 2018.07
2.1 Change part name and selection guide  Jon 2018.08
2.2 Add reference schematic diagram 11 Kevin 2019.01
2.3 Add MP & sample information 2 Tom 2019.06
3.0 Change package info.  And update e/c table  Jon 2019.06
3.1
Delete high sensitivity product, SC820NFT series change, revise Individual
Performance Characteristics, add CHARACTERISTIC PERFORMANCE, add
Thermal Rise vs. Primary Current
4,7,8,9 Tom 2019.07
3.2 Revise Primary Conductor Resistance according to test result. 1,5 Tom 2019.07
3.3 Add Nonlinearity & 25℃ parameters 6 Tom 2019.07
3.4 Add SC820NFT-50F5 Individual data. Delete FAULT related information 5,8,10,11 Tom 2019.08
3.5 Revise pin assignment picture. Revise Thermal Rise vs. Primary Current 4,10 Tom 2019.09
3.6 ADD SC820RET-25B5, SC820RET-20B5 4 Tom 2019.10
3.7 DEL FAULT IN FEATURE 1 Tom 2019.11
3.8 Add Chinese information 1 Tom 2019.12
3.9 Add PCB LAYOUT reference view 12 Tom 2020.2
4.0 Add Application Information 11 Tom 2020.2
4.1 Update marking information and standardized typesetting  Jon 2020.03
4.2 Modify the information of some VREF and precision parameters 4 Jon 2020.03
4.3 Supplement version D to be compatible with the application 2 Jon 2020.03
4.4
Page2, supplement the R / D / N difference, Page7, supplement the parameters of
NFT-50F5, - 65B5
2 Jon 2020.03
4.5 Page2, update R encapsulation definition 2 Jon 2020.03
4.6 Add 20U5 2 Jon 2020.04
4.7 Page2, change 4 model codes, and supplement vfault function parameters 2，4 Jon 2020.05
4.8 Add SC820RFT-40F5 2 Jon 2020.07
4.9 Modify differential application formula 15 Jerry 2021.02
5.0 Modify the isolation withstand voltage parameters and update the block diagram 1，3 Jerry 2021.03
5.1 Accuracy parameter correction  Jerry 2021.03
5.2 Add UL and environmental protection signs  1 Emma 2021.05